

West Hills College Coalinga West Hills College Lemoore Firebaugh Center Naval Air Station, Lemoore

January 3, 2023

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

**To: Proposers** 

Subject: INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) West Hills Community College Lemoore Roof Replacement, Relocatable(s)

## \_``)<u>Ł)ł)fI)Ł)fI)Ž)ı)∕</u>)

Proposals will be received at We Hills Community College District at 275 Phelps Ave, Coalinga CA 93210 or <u>purchasing@whccd.edu</u> up to fi\$("#!"&)° )<sup>"</sup> )<sup>"</sup> )<sup>"</sup> )<sup>"</sup> )<sup>"</sup> )<sup>"</sup>

 Submitted to:
 Submitted by:

 West Hills Community College \_\_\_\_\_
 N
 <u>st</u>,<u><u>k</u>LC\_- - - - 

 District
 Name of Firm

</u>

Having carefully examined the Proposal and Contract Documents and General Requirements, as well as the premises and the conditions affecting the work, including Addenda (a) No (s) \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_, inclusive, the Undersigned proposes to furnish all material and labor called for by all documents for the "entire work", in accordance with said documents for the sum of:

BASE AMOUNT - Bid shall be determined on BASE BID plus allowance only

Roof <u>Replacement</u>

+ \$10,000 Owners Allowance = 172,177.00

\$ 10,000

\$ 182,177.00

d understands that the time required to complete the work is the essence of the Contract and nence the work within ten (10) calendar days of the Contract date. The undersigned fur her is proposal may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the date set for the unless other is required by law.

d agrees, if awarded the Contract, to complete all work between, January 1, 2022 - April 28, r ise mutually scheduled by College and Contractor.

ed has checked carefully all the above figures and understands that the District will sible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this

d hereby certifies that this proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive or made in the half of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly ited any other proposer to refrain from submitting a proposal, and that the undersigned has her sought by collusion to secure for himself any advantage over any other proposer.

AGE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION:

s proposal, I hereb<del>y certif that I will conform to the Cali</del>fornia Publi egarding wages; benefits; on-site audits with 48-ho r n ; payroll records ployment requirements.

§!'ł ž%&'fifi∕' ∙print)

ر آ Date